DOC # 0138608

06/20/2011

03 - 32 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2
RPTT: Recorded By: AE

Book- 264 Page- 0682

APN: 002-113-05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Fidelity National Title Agency of Nevada, Inc. Escrow No. FT07-FT110040877-EA Title Order No.

When Recorded Mail Document and Tax Statement To:

Eric Holt P.O. Box 571 Caliente, NV 89008

RPTT: exempt

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Chantel Holt, Spouse of Grantee

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Eric Holt, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached

Grantor herein makes this deed for the purpose of relinquishing any and all community or homestead interest to said real property and to establish that said property is to be the sole separate property of the grantee herein.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2010-2011

2. Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of

Chantel-Holt

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

**DATED: June 21, 2011** 

STATE OF LEVOID COUNTY OF CIGHT

This instrument was acknowledged before me

on -12220 DU, 2011

by Chantel Holt

Signature <u>Moladio & Costu</u>

My Commission Expires: 813 2011

NOTARY PUBLIC
County of Clark-State of Nevada
MELANIE G. CROSBY
No. 99-59532-1
My Appointment Expires August 13, 2011

## EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

THE EAST 110 FEET OF LOT #3 IN BLOCK #16, TOWN OF PANACA, NEVADA, PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE, PIOCHE, NEVADA, IN THE PANACA TOWN PLATS



## DOC # DV-138608

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

03:32 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE** 

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		L	eslie Boucher – Record
	a) 002-113-05 b) c)		Re	ge 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 corded By: AE RPTT: ook-264 Page- 9682
	d)		_	\ \
2.	Type of Property:		_	
		ingle Fam. Res. FOR RE	CORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
	, L	-4 Plex Book:		Page:
	-	omm'i/ind'i Date of F	Recording:	
		Notes:		
	i) Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$			
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure On	ly (value of property)	\$	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$	
	d) Real Property Tax Due		\$ 7	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 5			
	<ul> <li>Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer from wife to husband w</li> </ul>			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being t	ransferred: 100.0	0%	
The	undersigned declares and acknowledge	s. under penalty of perio	iry nursuant to	o NRS 375 060 and
NRS	375.110, that the information provided	is correct to the best of	their informati	on and belief, and can
be su	upported by documentation if called upo	n to substantiate the inf	ormation prov	ided herein.
Furth	nermore, the parties agree that disallow	ance of any claimed exe	emption, may a	result in a penalty of
	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per m		375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall
be jo	intly and severally liable for any additio	nal amount owed.		
	_ \ \			
-				
	lature:	/ /	-	Grantor
Sign	nature:	/_/	Capacity:	Grantee
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	<u>N</u> BUYER		INFORMATION
	(Required)		(Require	•
	t Name: Chantel Holt	Print Name:	Eric Holt	
	ress: P.O. Box 571	Address:	P.O. Box	
	, State, Zip: Callente, NV 89008	City, State, Zi		
CON	IPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if no	t the seller or	<u>buyer)</u>
First	t American Title	Escrow #: F	T07-FT11004	0877-EA

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)